..Number

231747...

Version

Original

- ..Reference
- ..Sponsor

THE CHAIR

..Title

Communications from the City Clerk relating to various commendatory/condolatory resolutions to be acknowledged and affirmed by the Common Council. ..Body

- 1. Resolutions recognizing the following as 2024 Women's History Month honorees
 - a. Dr. Valerie Daniels-Carter BY ALDS. TAYLOR, PRATT, CHAMBERS, BROSTOFF, BAUMAN, WESTMORELAND, COGGS, RAINEY, ZAMARIPPA, MURPHY, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, SPIKER, STAMPER
 - b. Florence Hanna Dukes BY ALDS. PRATT, CHAMBERS, BROSTOFF, BAUMAN, WESTMORELAND, COGGS, RAINEY, ZAMARIPPA, TAYLOR, MURPHY, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, SPIKER, STAMPER
 - c. Nickie Rouleau BY ALDS. DIMITRIJEVIC, COGGS, PRATT, TAYLOR, ZAMARIPPA, CHAMBERS, BROSTOFF, BAUMAN, RAINEY, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, SPIKER, STAMPER
 - d. Nikki Purvis BY ALDS. COGGS, PRATT, TAYLOR, DIMITRIJEVIC, ZAMARIPPA, CHAMBERS, BROSTOFF, BAUMAN, RAINEY, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, SPIKER, STAMPER
 - e. Patricia Luévano Mayorga BY ALDS. ZAMARIPPA, DIMITRIJEVIC, COGGS, TAYLOR, PRATT, CHAMBERS, BROSTOFF, BAUMAN, RAINEY, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, SPIKER, STAMPER
- 2. Resolution recognizing Terry L. Witkowski for his decades of dedicated service to the City of Milwaukee
 BY THE COMMON COUNCIL
- 3. Resolution congratulating LaCage on the occasion of its 40th anniversary BY ALDS. PEREZ, COGGS, ZAMARRIPA, PRATT, STAMPER, SPIKER, BORKOWSKI, RAINEY, CHAMBERS, BROSTOFF, BAUMAN, WESTMORELAND, TAYLOR

4. Resolution congratulating Oscar's Pub & Grill on the occasion of its 13th anniversary

BY ALDS. ZAMARRIPA, BAUMAN, COGGS, PEREZ, PRATT, MURPHY, STAMPER, SPIKER, BORKOWSKI, RAINEY, CHAMBERS, BROSTOFF, WESTMORELAND, TAYLOR

5. Resolution honoring the Forest County Potawatomi Community Foundation on its 25th anniversary

BY ALDS. BAUMAN, COGGS, PEREZ, ZAMARRIPA, PRATT, MURPHY, STAMPER, SPIKER, BORKOWSKI, RAINEY, CHAMBERS, BROSTOFF, WESTMORELAND, TAYLOR

- 6. Resolution recognizing Vanessa Llanas on for her years of service to the Milwaukee community
 BY ALDS. ZAMARRIPA, PEREZ, BORKOWSKI, SPIKER, RAINEY, BAUMAN, COGGS, BROSTOFF, CHAMBERS, STAMPER, PRATT, WESTMORELAND, TAYLOR
- 7. Resolution congratulating Juan Ruiz on his retirement as Deputy Director and Chief Financial Officer of the United Community Center BY ALDS. PEREZ, TAYLOR, RAINEY, SPIKER, CHAMBERS, BROSTOFF, BAUMAN, WESTMORELAND, COGGS, MURPHY, ZAMARRIPA, BORKOWSKI, PRATT, STAMPER
- 8. Resolution recognizing Rev. Dr. Trinette McCray on the occasion of her 70th birthday
 BY ALDS. CHAMBERS, TAYLOR, STAMPER, COGGS, PRATT, ZAMARRIPA, SPIKER, BORKOWSKI, RAINEY, BROSTOFF, BAUMAN, WESTMORELAND, PEREZ
- 9. Resolution recognizing Ellen Bravo on the occasion of her 80th birthday BY ALDS. DIMITRIJEVIC, CHAMBERS, TAYLOR, STAMPER, COGGS, PRATT, ZAMARRIPA, SPIKER, BORKOWSKI, RAINEY, BROSTOFF, BAUMAN, WESTMORELAND, PEREZ
- 10. Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Peter Gerasopoulos

BY ALDS. DIMITRIJEVIC, ZAMARRIPA, COGGS, TAYLOR, STAMPER, PRATT, SPIKER, BORKOWSKI, RAINEY, CHAMBERS, BROSTOFF, BAUMAN, WESTMORELAND, MURPHY, PEREZ

11. Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Cherrye Ballard Trotman

BY ALDS. COGGS, TAYLOR, STAMPER, PRATT, ZAMARRIPA, SPIKER, BORKOWSKI, RAINEY, CHAMBERS, BROSTOFF, BAUMAN, WESTMORELAND, PEREZ

12. Resolution recognizing Sheldyn Himle for her retirement from the Milwaukee Municipal Court BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, TAYLOR, RAINEY, SPIKER, CHAMBERS, BROSTOFF, BAUMAN, WESTMORELAND, COGGS, MURPHY, ZAMARRIPA,

13. Resolution congratulating Tracy Wetzel on her retirement from the Milwaukee Health Department
BY ALDS. TAYLOR, BAUMAN, BORKOWSKI, PRATT, ZAMARRIPA,
STAMPER, WESTMORELAND, SPIKER, CHAMBERS, BROSTOFF, RAINEY,
PEREZ, MURPHY, COGGS

14. Resolution congratulating David Markwardt on his retirement from the Department of Neighborhood Services
BY ALDS. BROSTOFF, MURPHY, RAINEY, WESTMORELAND, SPIKER, TAYLOR, CHAMBERS, BAUMAN, COGGS, ZAMARRIPA, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, PRATT, STAMPER

- 15. Resolutions congratulating the following on their retirements from the Department of Public Works:
 - a. Curtis Wagner BY ALDS. SPIKER, BORKOWSKI, WESTMORELAND, MURPHY, RAINEY, TAYLOR, CHAMBERS, BROSTOFF, BAUMAN, COGGS, ZAMARRIPA, PEREZ, PRATT, STAMPER
 - b. Gregory Sarozek BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, WESTMORELAND, MURPHY, RAINEY, SPIKER, TAYLOR, CHAMBERS, BROSTOFF, BAUMAN, COGGS, ZAMARRIPA, PEREZ, PRATT, STAMPER
 - c. Joseph Mestnick

PRATT, STAMPER

BY ALDS. WESTMORELAND, MURPHY, RAINEY, SPIKER, TAYLOR, CHAMBERS, BROSTOFF, BAUMAN, COGGS, ZAMARRIPA, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, PRATT, STAMPER

- 16. Resolutions congratulating the following on their retirements from the Milwaukee Police Department:
 - a. Barry Debraska, Jr. BY ALDS. SPIKER, BORKOWSKI, WESTMORELAND, MURPHY, RAINEY, TAYLOR, CHAMBERS, BROSTOFF, BAUMAN, COGGS, ZAMARRIPA, PEREZ, PRATT, STAMPER
 - b. John Plank BY ALDS. WESTMORELAND, SPIKER, BORKOWSKI, PRATT, ZAMARRIPA, STAMPER, TAYLOR, CHAMBERS, BROSTOFF, BAUMAN, RAINEY, PEREZ, COGGS, MURPHY
- 17. Resolutions congratulating the following on their retirements from Milwaukee Public Schools:
 - a. James Ovokaitys BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, RAINEY, WESTMORELAND, SPIKER, PRATT, ZAMARRIPA, STAMPER, TAYLOR, CHAMBERS, BROSTOFF, BAUMAN, PEREZ, MURPHY, COGGS
 - b. Kenneth McIntyre BY ALDS. STAMPER, RAINEY, WESTMORELAND, SPIKER, BORKOWSKI, PRATT, ZAMARRIPA, TAYLOR, CHAMBERS, BROSTOFF, BAUMAN, PEREZ, MURPHY, COGGS
 - c. Michael Riley BY ALDS. RAINEY, WESTMORELAND, SPIKER, BORKOWSKI, PRATT, ZAMARRIPA, STAMPER, TAYLOR, CHAMBERS, BROSTOFF, BAUMAN, PEREZ, MURPHY, COGGS